

Limited Partnership

Change of Name

	Fatent and Trademark Office					
101611	attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1 1 3	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
in the second se	Name: Tea Leaf, Inc.					
33.4	Internal Address:					
iation	Street Address: 1001 SW 5th, Suite 1800					
d Partnership	City: Portland State: Oregon ZIP: 97204					
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship					
man to the Co	□ Association					
□ Yes 🖾 No	☐ General Partnership					
	☐ Limited Partnership					
\sim (☑ Corporation-State <u>Oregon</u>					
r	☐ Other					
e of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic					
	representative designation is attached:					
(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)						
 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
ber(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,036,502 2,002,579 2,036,503 2,005,769					
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No					
espondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 115.00					
- Ann Dilly	☐ Enclosed					
Suite 4800	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
- A	- ⊠ Charge any additional fees/credit any overpayment to					
ZIP: 98101	Deposit Account No. 50-0665					
	- W. C.					
111 111 1	8. Deposit account number:					

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

50-0665

☐ Other

☐ Other

□ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement

ndividual(s) General Partnership

☑ Corporation-State: Oregon

Execution Date: May 25, 1995

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

document should be mailed: Name: Heidi L. Sachs

Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLP

3. Nature of conveyance:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning

2001

Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800

Heidi L. Sachs

Name

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:

00000202 2036502 02/12/2001 GTON11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

115E

75.00 OP Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Submit the original and one true copy \$10.00

Registry Number:

375398-89



Corporation Division - Business Registry
Public Service Building
255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151
Salem, OR 97310-1327
(503) 986-2200 Facsimile (503) 378-4381

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

FILED

JUN 1 5 1995

SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT By Incorporators, Directors or Shareholders

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY IN BLACKINK

1.	•	ooration prior to an	nendment:						
	Tazo,	Inc.							
2.	State the article r separate sheet.	icle number(s) and set forth the article(s) as it is amended to read or attach a eet.							
	Article I - T	he name of the	e corporation	is Tea Leaf,	Inc.				
3.	The amendment(s) was adopted on $\underline{\text{May 25}}$, 19 $\underline{95}$. (If more than one amendment was adopted, identify the date of adoption of each amendment.)								
4.	Check the appropri	riate statement:							
		action was require	ed to adopt the am	endment(s). The	vote was as follow	vs:			
	Class or series of shares	Number of shares outstanding	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast for	Number of votes cast against				
	common	485	485	485.	Ø				
		action was not red by the board of di	·		The amendment(s)			
		ion has not issued amendment(s). Th directors.							
Execu	tion:	thron	Tal Johr		Executive Off				
	Signature		Printe	d name	Title	•			
Persor	n to contact about	this filing: Kare	en M. Dodge		503) 727-2043				
		Name			Daytime phone nu	mber			
EXPIRA THE AI	BOVE ADDRESS OR F	<u> </u>		YOUR <i>VISA OR MAST</i> . SUBMIT THE COMPI	ERCARD NUMBER AN LETED FORM AND FE	ID E TO			
112 /11.	(93)								

RECORDED: 01/31/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002233 FRAME: 0625